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Erev Shabbat Kidushin 75 This week's
P Lo am is sponsored by the Gilburt family
Latest Shacharit 11:04 am 2 H
T T e s o to commemorate Becky’s yahrzeit,
Mincha 6:00 pm Bahia Zlata bat Shmuel a”h
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat
Repeat Shema After 6:55 pm
Shabbat Day Kidushin 76 This week's
Daf Yomi 8:00 am . .
Shacharit 8:45 am is sponsored by the Gold family to
Latest Shema 10:11 am .
commemorate the yahrtzeit of
Mincha 5:40 pm Jonathan’s father, Moshe ben Avraham
Shabbat ends at 6:53 pm
Maariv 6:53 pm
Shabbat Classes
Sunday, October 29  Kidushin 77
Earliest tallis/tefillin 6:36 am Women’s Learning Following Kiddush
Shacharit 8:00 am
Latest Shema 10:12 am
Latest Shacharit 11:05 am . . .
e —_— 5:55 pm In-Depth Analaysis of the Mitzvot 4:40 pm
Repeat Shema After 6:52 pm with Rabbi Shields
Chassidic Torah Gems 5:10 pm
Monday, October 30  Kidushin 78 with Rabbi Rappaport
Earliest tallis/tefillin 6:37 am
Shacharit 6:25 am
Latest Shema 10:12 am
Latest Shacharit 11:05 am
Mincha & Maariv 5:55 pm
Repeat Shema after 6:51pm

The Greater Washington community joins together
to pray for our people, with introductory remarks

Tuesday, October 31 Kidushin 79 from Rav Meir Twersky; Rosh Yeshiva at RIETS.
Earliest tallis/tefillin 6:38 am

Shacharit 6:30 am Sunday October 29, 8pm at YISE

Latest Shema 10:13 am Livestream for those who cannot attend in person: vaadgw.org/livestream
Latest Shacharit 11:05 am

Mincha & Maariv 5:55 pm

Repeat Shema after 6:50 pm



http://vaadgw.org/livestream

Wednesday, Nov 1
Earliest tallis/tefillin
Shacharit

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit
Mincha & Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Thursday, Nov 2
Earliest tallis/tefillin
Shacharit

Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha & Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Kidushin 80
6:39 am
6:30 am

10:13 am
11:06 am
5:55 pm
6:49 pm

Kidushin 81
6:40 am
6:25 am

10:14 am
11:06 am
5:55 pm
6:48 pm

Class Schedule

Fri. 10/27:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9:00 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun. 10/29:
7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:45 am - Relevant Topic with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon. 10/30:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues. 10/31:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 11/1:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thurs. 11/2:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:15 pm — Sefer Shmuel with Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: https://zoom.us/j/3013281834
Password 18320



https://zoom.us/j/3013281834

