# The Mini Scroll





**Parshat Lech Lecha** 

October 27, 2023 - 12 Cheshvan 5784

Sefer Bereishit 12:1-17-27 Artscroll Chumash Pages 54-77

Erev Shabbat	Kidushin 75
Shacharit	6:30 am
Latest Shema	10:11 am
Latest Shacharit	11:04 am
Candle Lighting	5:55 pm
Mincha	6:00 pm
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat	
Repeat Shema After	6:55 pm

Shabbat Day	Kidushin 76
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit	8:45 am
Latest Shema	10:11 am
See class schedule	
Minaka	5.40

Mincha	5:40 pm
Shabbat ends at	6:53 pm
Maariv	6:53 pm

Sunday, October 29	Kidushin 77
Earliest tallis/tefillin	6:36 am
Shacharit	8:00 am
Latest Shema	10:12 am
Latest Shacharit	11:05 am
Mincha & Maariv	5:55 pm
Repeat Shema After	6:52 pm

Monday, October 30	Kidushin 78
Earliest tallis/tefillin	6:37 am
Shacharit	6:25 am
Latest Shema	10:12 am
Latest Shacharit	11:05 am
Mincha & Maariv	5:55 pm
Repeat Shema after	6:51pm

Tuesday, October 31	Kidushin 79
Earliest tallis/tefillin	6:38 am
Shacharit	6:30 am
Latest Shema	10:13 am
Latest Shacharit	11:05 am
Mincha & Maariv	5:55 pm
Repeat Shema after	6:50 pm

This week's **Gala Kiddush**is sponsored by the Gilburt family
to commemorate Becky's yahrzeit,
Bahia Zlata bat Shmuel a"h

This week's **Gala Seuda Shlishit**is sponsored by the Gold family to
commemorate the yahrtzeit of
Jonathan's father, Moshe ben Avraham

# **Shabbat Classes**

Women's Learning	Following Kiddush
------------------	-------------------

In-Depth Analaysis of the Mitzvot	4:40 pm
with Rabbi Shields	

Chassidic Torah Gems 5:10 pm with Rabbi Rappaport

# **Communal Tefillah Gathering**

The Greater Washington community joins together to pray for our people, with introductory remarks from Rav Meir Twersky; Rosh Yeshiva at RIETS.

## Sunday October 29, 8pm at YISE

Livestream for those who cannot attend in person: vaadgw.org/livestream

Wednesday, Nov 1	Kidushin 80
Earliest tallis/tefillin	6:39 am
Shacharit	6:30 am
Latest Shema	10:13 am
Latest Shacharit	11:06 am
Mincha & Maariv	5:55 pm
Repeat Shema after	6:49 pm
Thursday, Nov 2	Kidushin 81
Earliest tallis/tefillin	6:40 am
Shacharit	6:25 am
Latest Shema	10:14 am
Latest Shacharit	11:06 am
Mincha & Maariv	5:55 pm
Repeat Shema after	6:48 pm

## **Class Schedule**

### Fri. 10/27:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9:00 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

## Sun. 10/29:

7:00 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:45 am - Relevant Topic with Rabbi Ben-Horin

#### Mon. 10/30:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

## Tues. 10/31:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

#### Wed. 11/1:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

#### **Thurs. 11/2**:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:15 pm – Sefer Shmuel with Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/3013281834">https://zoom.us/j/3013281834</a>
Password 18320